1/260782/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 25th Aug, 2023

eCF No.360256/13: In the interest of public service, Dr. Sonali Ghosh, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (RE & WP), is transferred and posted as Field Director, Kaziranga National Park w.e.f. 01.09.2023 on superannuation of Shri Jatindra Sarma, IFS, the present Field Director of Kaziranga National Park on 31.08.23.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department.

Memo eCF No. 360256/13 -B Copy forwarded to :-

Dated Dispur, the 25th Aug, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Ghy-29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & CWLW, Assam, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 4. Shri Jatindra Sarma, IFS, Field Director, Kaziranga National Park.
- 5. The Divisional Forest Officer, Eastern Assam Wildlife Division, Bokakhat.
- 6. The PPS to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 7. Dr. Sonali Ghosh, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forest (RE & WP), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Assam.
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forest, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 9. OSD to Addl. Chief Secretary, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. Ms. Babita Phangcho, CO, for uploading in website.

By order etc.,
E-signed
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam _
Environment and Forest Department.